
FORT ZUMWALT SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 

DIRECTORY 2017-18 
 

PRINCIPAL   Dr. Kevin Keltner, kkeltner@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Secretary  Elaine Vollmar, evollmar@fz.k12.mo.us  

 Receptionist  Phyllis Schildknecht, pschildknecht@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Financial Secretary Cheryl Wagner, cherylwagner@fz.k12.mo.us  

 Copy Clerk  Marnie Hager, mhager@fz.k12.mo.us 

 

ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS 

Freshmen: Dr. Angie Hahn, ahahn@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Secretary: Pam Vincent, pvincent@fz.k12.mo.us 

Sophomores: Mrs. Stephanie Goellner, sgoellner@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Secretary:  

Juniors: Mr. Joe Serles, jserles@fz.k12.mo.us  

 Secretary: Sue Baerman, sbaerman@fz.k12.mo.us  

Seniors: Mrs. Laticia Garbarini, lgarbarini@fz.k12.mo.us  

 Secretary: Pat Koeneker, pkoeneker@fz.k12.mo.us   

 

ACTIVITIES OFFICE 

Mr. Ryan Rapp, rrapp@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Secretary: Connie Tiemann, ctiemann@fz.k12.mo.us  

 

SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 

Mike Valenti, mvalenti@fz.k12.mo.us 

 

ATTENDANCE 

Kristi Gannon, kgannon@fz.k12.mo.us  

Leslye Paleen, lpaleen@fz.k12.mo.us  

 

AUDITORIUM 

Tya Heller, theller@fz.k12.mo.us 

 

CAFETERIA 

Joyce Yznaga (Cafeteria Manager), jyznaga@fz.k12.mo.us 

Valinda Brandriff (Head Cashier), vbrandriff@fz.k12.mo.us  

 

CLINIC 

Julia Reesor, RN, jreesor@fz.k12.mo.us 

Tammie Baker, tammiebaker@fz.k12.mo.us  

 

COMPUTER TECHNICIAN 

Dave Lammert, dlammert@fz.k12.mo.us   

 

CUSTODIAL 

Joe Moore, josephmoore@fz.k12.mo.us   
 

LIBRARY 

Jenni George, jgeorge@fz.k12.mo.us 

Kathy Teson, kteson@fz.k12.mo.us 
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ART DEPARTMENT 

Department Chair: Megan Fuchs, mfuchs@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Lindsey Burkes, lburkes@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Rebecca Schwesig, rschwesig@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Tara Shipp, tshipp@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Lisa Tallant, ltallant@fz.k12.mo.us 

 

BUSINESS DEPARTMENT 

 Department Chair: Anne Klemme, aklemme@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Bill Friedel, bfriedel@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Megan Bruce, mbruce@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Steve Wagner, stevewagner@fz.k12.mo.us 

 

COUNSELING DEPARTMENT 
Department Chair: Dr. Laura Curran (last names R-Z), lcuran@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Nicole Joyner (last names F-K), njoyner@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Lacey Kreider-Lukowski (last names A-E), llukowski@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Susan Rasch (L-Q last names), srasch@fz.k12.mo.us 

Crisis Counselor, Nato Popp, npopp@fz.k12.mo.us 

Guidance Office Support Staff 

 Janice Francis, jfrancis@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Karen Terjelian (Financial Aid), kterjelian@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Patti Wilmes (Registrar), pwilmes@fz.k12.mo.us 

 

 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS DEPARTMENT 

Department Chair: Lori Morrison, lmorrison@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Amanda Bramley, abramley@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Jan Byrne, jbyrne@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Joe DeBlaze, jdeblaze@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Jamie Demeter, jdemeter@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Anne Fox, afox@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Anna Horton, ahorton@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Holly James, hjames@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Megan Rose, mrose@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Cristin Sattler, csattler@fz.k12.mo.us 

 

MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT 

Department Chair: Doug Steinmeyer; dsteinmeyer@fz.k12.mo.us 

Courtney Braddy, cbraddy@fz.k12.mo.us 

Scott Brands, sbrands@fz.k12.mo.us 

Rebecca Brizendine, rbrizendine@fz.k12.mo.us 

Sherry Deppen, sdeppen@fz.k12.mo.us 

Robin Farley, rfarley@fz.k12.mo.us 

Erin Herbig, eherbig@fz.k12.mo.us 

Amanda Kroll, akroll@fz.k12.mo.us 

Karen LeFors, klefors@fz.k12.mo.us 

Shelley Orf, sorf@fz.k12.mo.us 

Deanna Schneeberger, dschneeberger@fz.k12.mo.us 

Amy Wilkinson, awilkinson@fz.k12.mo.us 
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PERFORMING ARTS DEPARTMENT 
Department Chair: Kevin Manes, kmanes@fz.k12.mo.us 

Instrumental Music:  Paul Ahlemeyer, pahlemeyer@fz.k12.mo.us 

   Matt McKeever, mmckeever@fz.k12.mo.us  

Jessica Platt, jplatt@fz.k12.mo.us  

Theatre:  Kevin Manes, kmanes@fz.k12.mo.us 

Bianca Ray, bray@fz.k12.mo.us 

Vocal Music:  Jason Martin, jasonmartin@fz.k12.mo.us 

   Chris Loftin, cloftin@fz.k12.mo.us 
 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

Department Chair: Christy Pohlman, christypohlman@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Andy Bass, abass@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Steve Brook, sbrook@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Adam Hamilton, ahamilton@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Waylan Smith, wsmith@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Katie Stickman, kstickman@fz.k12.mo.us 
 

PRACTICAL ARTS DEPARTMENT 

Department Chair: Mindy DeShurley, mdeshurley@fz.k12.mo.us 

FACS  Keri Clynes, kericlynes@fz.k12.mo.us 

Ruth Koehr, rkoehr@fz.k12.mo.us  

  Alicia Wilmes, awilmes@fz.k12.mo.us 

Engineering & Industrial Technology 

  David Brown, dbrown@fz.k12.mo.us 

  Wade Ferrell, wfarrell@fz.k12.mo.us 

  Jim Kremer 

 

SCIENCE DEPARTMENT 

Department Chair: Andy Delehaunty, adelehaunty@fz.k12.mo.us 

Danielle Brown, daniellebrown@fz.k12.mo.us 

Philip Khayyat, pkhayyat@fz.k12.mo.us 

Laurel Mosca, lmosca@fz.k12.mo.us  

LeAnne Sanders, lsanders@fz.k12.mo.us 

Martin Schuld, mschuld@fz.k12.mo.us 

Jessica Summers, jessicasummers@fz.k12.mo.us 

Matt Whitmore, mwhitmore@fz.k12.mo.us 

Samantha Whitmore, swhitmore@fz.k12.mo.us  

Coryn York, cyork@fz.k12.mo.us 

Kyle Yount, kyount@fz.k12.mo.us 

 

SOCIAL STUDIES DEPARTMENT 

Department Chair: Gene Miller, gmiller@fz.k12.mo.us 

Jeff Bequette, jbequette@fz.k12.mo.us 

Alana Hall, alanahall@fz.k12.mo.us 

Jim Layne, jlayne@fz.k12.mo.us 

Mike Schneider, mschneider@fz.k12.mo.us 

Dustin Shaw, dshaw@fz.k12.mo.us 

Courtney Willbrand, courtneywillbrand@fz.k12.mo.us 

Melanie Wilson, mwilson@fz.k12.mo.us 

Samantha Womack, svanpelt@fz.k12.mo.us 
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SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

Department Chair: Beth Twedell, etwedell@fz.k12.mo.us 

Teachers Becky Best, bbest@fz.k12.mo.us 

  Joni Biehl, jbiehl@fz.k12.mo.us 

  Jeanna Brown, jbrown@fz.k12.mo.us 

  Rhonda Fitzgerald (Speech Pathologist) rfitzgerald@fz.k12.mo.us 

  Chris Galvin, cgalvin@fz.k12.mo.us 

Josh Hall, jhall@fz.k12.mo.us 

  Amy Karpa, akarpa@fz.k12.mo.us 

  Christine Kortkamp, ckortkamp@fz.k12.mo.us 

  Jenny McCutcheon, jmccutcheon@fz.k12.mo.us  

Sherilyn Porterfield, sporterfield@fz.k12.mo.us 

  Alyssa Rodgers, alayton@fz.k12.mo.us 

  Cherie Stanley, cstanley@fz.k12.mo.us 

Educational Diagnostician 

 Tori Fencl, tfencl@fz.k12.mo.us 

English Language Learners Educator 

 Oksana McCormack (ELL), omccomack@fz.k12.mo.us  

Hearing Impaired 

 Rebecca Baskin, rbaskin@fz.k12.mo.us 

ILAB 

 Lesley Condon, lcondon@fz.k12.mo.us 

Interpreter 

 Cassandra Wattler, cwattler@fz.k12.mo.us 

Paraprofessionals 

 Lynne Bakker, lbakker@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Lorraine Blakely, lblakey@fz.k12.mo.us  

 Deborah Breden, dbreden@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Ben Burnett, bburnett@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Victoria Datt, vdatt@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Prentice Henderson, phenderson@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Eddie Jordan, ejordan@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Megan Leffler, mleffler@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Pat Lindenbusch, plindenbusch@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Erica Martin, ericamartin@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Michele Peter, mpeter@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Diane Sansone, dsansone@fz.k12.mo.us 

Linda Schneider, lschneider@fz.k12.mo.us 

Leah Scott, lscott@fz.k12.mo.us  

Christine Smith, cmsmith@fz.k12.mo.us 

 Margaret Steitz, msteitz@fz.k12.mo.us 

Jamal Thompson, jamalthompson@fz.k12.mo.us 

Psychological Examiner 

Susan Bartels, sbartels@fz.k12.mo.us 

Speech-to-Text Captionist 

Greta Sharketti, gsharketti@fz.k12.mo.us 

Terri Zerr, tzerr@fz.k12.mo.us 
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WORLD LANGUAGES DEPARTMENT 

Department Chair – Kelli Lunsford, (Spanish) klunsford@fz.k12.mo.us 

Maria Barron, (Spanish) mbarron@fz.k12.mo.us 

Connie Brar, (French) cbrar@fz.k12.mo.us 

Kayci Dukate, (Spanish) kdukate@fz.k12.mo.us 

David Fox, (Spanish) dfox@fz.k12.mo.us 

Joe Koester, (German) jkoester@fz.k12.mo.us 

Lydiann Munzer, (French) lwillard@fz.k12.mo.us 

Natalya Pruitt, (German)  npruitt@fz.k12.mo.us   
 

ZAEP (Zumwalt Alternative Educational Program / In-School Suspension) 

 John Spires, jspires@fz.k12.mo.us 
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